Carson City Board of Supervisors
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: April 12, 2011 Agenda Date Requested: April 21, 2011
Time Requested: Consent
Labor Commissioner PWP # CC-2011-046

To: Mayor and Supervisors
From: Purchasing and Contracts

Subject Title: Action to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary as
presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $23,568.30 for
Contract No. 1011-154 titled C.D.B.G. ADA Compliant Restooms at the Community Center to
Shaheen Beauchamp Builders, LLC. (Sandy Scott-Fisher)

Staff Summary: Carson City received sealed bids for the C.D.B.G. ADA Compliant Restooms
at the Carson City Community Center. Project consisted of demolition of existing improvements,
construction of new ADA compliant restrooms and two storage rooms, including plumbing,
mechanical and electrical work. Additive Alternates included construction of a floor cleaner
storage bay, ceramic tiles, installation of bathroom stall partitions and painting.

Type of Action Requested: (check one)

( ) Resolution ( ) Ordinance
(_X__) Formal Action/Motion ( ) Other (Specify)

Recommended Board Action: | move to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract
Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $23,568.30
for Contract No. 1011-154 titled C.D.B.G. ADA Compliant Restrooms at the Community Center to
Shaheen Beauchamp Builders, LLC. (Sandy Scott-Fisher)

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: Project is complete and contractor is entitled to
final payment.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Policy: Final payment approval by the Carson City

Board of Supervisors is an intemal requirement. NRS 338 requires that payment be made within
30 days from the completion of work or interest must be paid to the contractor.

Fiscal Impact: No additional impact.
Explanation of Impact: Funding was approved in a prior Commission Action.
Engineers Estimate: $105,000.00
Project Cost:
Bid Award $94,674.00
Change Orders $ (1,398.90)
Total Project Cost ~ $ 93,275.10

Funding Source: Funding was approved in a prior Commission Action.




Prior Board Funding: Bid was awarded on December 2, 2010 in the amount of $94,674.00
with a contingency amount of $9,500.00

Alternatives: Provide other direction pursuant to Board Action
Supporting Material: Memo from Project Manager and Approved Change Orders

Prepared By: Sandy Scott-Fishey, Purchasing and Contracts Coordinator

Date: V/’/A’/

Date: ’Z%{C/ 4
F Date: _ 7 ///A//

/L,&“[i,.utx Date: at

Reviewed By:

AAA
(Finance Director)
Board Action Taken:

Motion: 1) Aye/Nay

(Vote Recorded By)




PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT

i; ADMINISTRATION

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph: 775-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

! FLEET SERVICES

3303 Butti Way, Building 2
Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph:775-887-2356
Fx:775-887-2258

! OPERATIONS

(Water, Sewer, Wastewater,
Streets, Landfill, Environmental)
3505 Burti Way

Carsan City, NV 89701-3498
Ph:775-887-2355
Fx:775-887-2112

i.i ENGINEERING/

TRANSPORTATION/
CAPITAL PROJECTS

3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701-3498
Ph:775-887-2355

Fx: 775-887-2112

{7/ BUILDING and SAFTEY

PERMIT CENTER

2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 62
Carson City, NV 89706-1319
Ph:775-887-2310
Fx:775-887-2202

i PLANNING

2621 Northergate Lane, Suite 62
Carson City, NV 89706-1319

Ph: 775-887-2180

Fx: 775-887-2278

(NSPO Rev. 10-09)

Date:
To:
From:

Subject:

CARSON CITY NEVADA

Consolidated Municipality and State Capital

MEMORANDUM

March 30, 2011

Sandy Scott, Contract Coordinator
_

Tom Grundy, Project Manager | &~

C.D.B.G. ADA Compliant Restrooms at the Community Center

Contract No, 1011-154  Project No. 1.0808

Completion of Contract Work

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this

contract.

C.0.#1

C.0.#2

There was 1 Change Order on this project as summarized below:

This Change Order covers addition of a floor drain, relocation and repair of
swamp cooler water supply piping, adding a hot water return loop and balance
valve and adding a hose bib.

Cost to the City = $2,740.00

This deductive Change Order covers addition of adjustable louvers in the
men’s and women’s rest rooms, adjusting for work which was not completed

. in Room #6 (Schedule B-Item BP.6) and adjustment time of performance due

to delays caused by painting, tiling, and the installation of stalls.
Deductive Change Order Amount = $4,138.90
Additional days added to time of performance 24 days.

The net effect of the above Change Orders was a decrease in the total contract amount of
$1,398.90. The ending balance of the contract was $93,275.10.




\\l% - - M.. :9jeg : “ajeq 17, .Imqu‘l\. aleq

1abeuepy 10afoid Jousg ML Bl %ﬁ%@g@_ﬁ

ApuUnio Wio) ‘SWeN pejuud ‘BweN pajuud \W}_ h\\v\ \\ RET

JIII\\\NNI I)M& .W&m g

YIOVNVW LO3roud HOLOVHLINOD w._b(x._.zo.u

‘8|qesusdwios-uou aJe $jS09 Yo |y “abueys
pequosep aAoqe ay) wiopad o) jualujsnipe awi pue ‘'s}sod Joalipul ||e pue Aue ‘Jyoid ‘peaysenc ‘sjeusiew ‘Juswdinba ‘oge) || Jo) uoljesuadioa ajaidwoo pue |ny sanysucd uoljezuoyne abueyo sy

-Jabeuepy j0afoid pue ‘Jojorijuos ‘sjoenuos Aq paubis [pun pijea JoN

1102/82C 18p1o abueys siuy Aq uonajdwon Jo ajep pasiney 6
e 10e5U0D By) 919|dwoD o} SABP JO Jaquinu pasiney 8
|_ z :Agq _..._....._ pabueyoun m...”_ pasealoap E paseamu| 2 [IM Wil ) Pejuo] 2

09 1oenuoD al) aje|dwod o) sAep Jepuaed Jo Jaquinu leulbug 9

01'SLT'E6Y J8p1Q abueys siy) Buipnjoul WNG 10BIUCY PasIASY 6

06'8E LY :Aq [Jpebueyoun [X] pasearsp [Jpaseanuaqmwngpeguony

00FL¥'L64 Japi0 obuey) siyl 0} Joud WNG PEJUOD €

000PL'TS siapi0 abueys panoidde Ajsnopnaid Ag ebBueyo N 2

¥/ 9" wng pejuod feuibug L

AUHVARNNS

sAep Jepusied vz :Aq uua ) PEHUOD BY) B abueyo Jou se0Q E saseanaq E SaseaIOU| [)L# W)
Po— Agung penuog sy  []  ebueypjoussog  [X]  seseaweq 0 S9SB4 We)|

Ao :Ag pejsanbay
“JPEjUOT 3y} 0} sjuaunsnipe ayew o] AiD Byl MOjje SjUSLLNDOP JOBIUOY [UOREIYNSN,

‘suojyjued Jo uonejieisul ay3 pue ‘Buyy ‘Bupured £q pasned sAejap 01 anp sduewuopad jo awiy snipe o) pue

(9'da Wa-g ANPAYIS) 9 WODY U1 PRI JOU SBM YIIYM HIOM 10 I5N[PE ‘SWI0DI 1591 5,UILIOM PUE 5,USW JY1 U SI2AN0| a|qelsnipe ppe 0} 9PELW SUOHIEDYIPOLU JaA0D 0} A)ID) ay) Ag pajeniul si Japio abueyd syt

'SJUBWINGOP J0RNUD 3U} Jo suoisiraid Sy} o} Joafgns JOBJUCD paauRIaal U} o) YO Jo adoog ay) 0} saBueys BuojIo) SU) 9)EW 0) pszUoINE Agalay S| J0JoBIU0D aY ]

gogo'L °NoMd pelold  JauaDd bE:EEou ay) e swoonsay Jueldwod) yay ehiL Raloid
¥S1-1101 b

Z "'ON ¥3Q¥O0 FONVHO
S1OVHLNOD ALID NOSHVO




L My 07,1 ==

1abeuepy 1afoig Jouag  ORL Qg“o,ﬁ I ; N % T um Nmﬂﬂw AL

Apunio wio :SWeN pajuud ‘BWEN pajuld JaWEN pajuldg

e /

g
YIADVNYIN LOIrodd

LOVHLINOD SLOVHLNOD

J ‘a|qesuadiLog-uou 1e sjsod Jaujo |y ‘abueyd

BA0 'sjeusiew ‘Wawdipba/inde) Y& o) uonesusdiiod ajaidwod pue ||ny SEINSUCD uoRezLoYINe sBueyd siy)
09 ‘spoenupd Aq gelbisqpun pijea jon

paguasap saoqe ay) wiopad o) juswisnipe ewy) pue 'sjs0d joauipul e pue fug oid ‘pé
“1ebeueyy joelodd pue "iqf

1102/v/2 Jepi0 abueyd s} Aq uojeidwioD jo sjep pesiAey 6
e eI By} 9je|dwoD 0} sAep jo Jequunu pasiaey g
nl..l!.llln_ ‘Aq [E] pebueyoun E paseasosp [T] peseasou| aq [m Uusy Pequoy 2

09 1oBIjUOD BY) Bjaidwiod o) SAep Jepus|es jo Jequinu jeulbuy 9

vLv'i6 1epio obuey) siy Buipnjou) wing PEIJUOD pasAeY  §

orL'es :Aq [ pebueyoun E paseaiep _m_vmmweo___ aq M wng pejued ¢

¥£L9'Y69 1910 8BuRYY sy} o} Joud WNg PRUOY €

0008 s1apiQ eBuryg panoxdde Ajsnojneid Aq eBueya ey g

¥L9'v6 wng jorijuog jpuBlg |

A¥VAWNS

sAep JepuejeD :AQ uue | 10BAU0D BY) %]  eBueyo Jou ss0Q [l seseaneg [ SOSERIOU| 1|4 Wa)|

00'0¥L'TS #Aqungwequopewy [ eBusyotoussoq  [] sessesceq [E]  seseasou s wey
Auo tAg paisenbey
"JoeNUOD 3U] 0} SjuswIsnipe exew o} A1 BY) MOjiE SUBLINDOP 1DBUCD tuoesynsny

"qiq 250Y € PPE pue 3AjeA dduejeq pue doo| Linias saem oy ppe ‘Buidid Alddns 193em 131002 duwems Jjedal pue 3382031 ‘UjRIp 100 € ppe 0} SpeW SUOKBaPOW Jarod 0} AD Byl Aq pajeiul s1 Japlo ebueya sy

'SjUSWINA0P JIBIUOD BY) JO suoisioid ayj 0} 103lgNs ‘JIeNucD peousiael By} 1) YoM jo adoas ay) o) seBueyo Buimojjo) ey} axew o} pezuoyine Aqalay s| JojBNRU0Y By L

gogoL  ONeld pefold  1a3us) ABUNWILIOD) BY) e swoossay jueydwod yay el weloid
T Taii

L "ON ¥3AHO AONVHO
SLOVYINOD ALIDO NOSYMVD




